THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, OH 45432 Fifth Revised Sheet No. T1 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. T1 Page 1 of 1

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION SERVICE TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	Sheet No.	T1
Tariff Index	Sheet No.	T2
Transmission Service Rules and Regulations	Sheet Nos.	T3-T7
Tariffs		

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 16-395-EL-SSO dated October 20, 2017 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued October 31, 2017

Effective November 1, 2017

Issued by THOMAS A. RAGA, President and Chief Executive Officer